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G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs Division, Justice Department, Private Bag, 
Napier. 

ba7694 

Ritchard Nelson, unemployed of 37 Begg Street, Dunedin, 
previously of 51 Stafford Street, Dunedin and 7 New Street, 
Dunedin, was adjudged bankrupt on 13 July 1988. Officer for 
Inquiries: B. James. 

Robert Wayne Kanuta of 1224 Taita Drive, Lower Hutt, 
unemployed, was adjudicated bankrupt on 7 June 1988 at the 
High Court, Wellington. Officer for Inquiries: R. Patel. 

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs Division, Wellington. 
ba7572 

CODlpany Notices 

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Dunedin. 

SECTION I-CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

ba7632 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Altha Pool & Spa Services Limited 
Contiki Travel (New Zealand) Limited 
Bettio Holdings Limited 
Coform Management No. 124 Limited 
Garstang Enterprises Limited 
Auckland Transformer Co. Limited 
Diet· Tech Laboratories Limited 
Guadavar Holdings Twenty Limited 
Gerber (N.Z.) Limited 
Beltran Holdings Limited 
lamaco Number Nineteen Limited 
Abbott Miller Investments Limited 
Derek Reeves & Associates Insurance & 

Mortgage Brokers Limited 
First Impressions Limited 
Horworth Investments Limited 
Elliott Dawson Associates Limited 
Kelton Marketing (N.Z.) Limited 
Brandon Service Station Limited 
Exemplar Holdings Limited 
A. J. Waters Limited 
Gondola (Nine) Limited 
Colefax Holdings Limited 
Bricklite Sales Limited 
Gilberd Hadfield Concrete Limited 
Hobson's Choice Meat & Bacon Company 

Limited 
Hospitality Juices Limited 
Bennett Weighing Industries Limited 
The Kiwi Bacon Company Limited 

Heinemann Publishers (New Zealand) Limited 
Kelso Foods Limited 
Chauffeurlux Services Limited 
Kontac Distributors (1985) Limited 
Fletcher Cold Storage Limited 
Davies International Airfreight Limited 
Aherne and Murphy Pipejacking Limited 
Contiki Travel (New Zealand) Limited 
Coaxal Management Services (12) Limited 
Hydro Blast (N.Z.) Limited 
Christopher Dean Holdings Limited 
Gondola (Eight) Limited 
Downtown House (No. 19) Limited 
Ian Catley Engineering Limited 

New Name 

Alfa Pool & Spa Services Limited 
Alpine Properties Limited 
Glenmar Holdings Limited 
Antics Marketing Limited 
E. B. Allison Consulting Limited 
Atco Controls Limited 
The Financial Information Centre Limited 
Garvey Design Consultants Limited 
Graphicorp Sign Systems Limited 
Brookfield & Tempo Limited 
T. J. Preston Haulage Limited 
Abbott Miller Group Limited 
Derek Reeves & Associates Limited 

First Impressions Advertising Limited 
Western Japan Investments Limited 
Norzone Insurance Brokers Limited 
Alpha International Limited 
Ross Mullins Limited 
Amiria Holdings Limited 
M. & A. Gurran Builders Limited 
Manana Holdings Limited 
24 Market Street Holdings Limited 
City Cladding Company Limited 
Firth Stresscrete Limited 
Cotter Holdings Limited 

Tasman Trading Company Limited 
Bennett Agencies Limited 
The Kiwi Bacon Company (Longburn) 

Limited 
Octopus Publishing Group (N.Z.) Limited 
C. M. & S. M. Carrothers Limited 
Train World Limited 
M. J. & L. J. Davies Limited 
Fletcher Fishing International Limited 
Davies International Freight Limited 
Light Productions Limited 
Alpine Properties Limited 
Trigger Lift Corporation Limited 
Identocorp Dual Limited 
Dean Sealing Company Limited 
Sen a Investments Limited 
Plumex Services Limited 
Redhills Design Limited 

Company 
No. 

AK. 378748 
AK. 082175 
AK. 368168 
AK. 367199 
AK. 381553 
AK. 049879 
AK. 263473 
AK. 370426 
AK. 047665 
AK. 353867 
AK. 381310 
AK. 100508 
AK. 303803 

AK. 209022 
AK. 372326 
AK. 302735 
AK. 260952 
AK. 049425 
AK. 356195 
AK. 053812 
AK. 367760 
AK. 346908 
AK. 055883 
AK. 303815 
AK. 110441 

AK. 338759 
AK. 099680 
AK. 044830 

AK. 077011 
AK. 289595 
AK. 092047 
AK. 219886 
AK. 107229 
AK. 089684 
AK. 298005 
AK. 082175 
AK. 389026 
AK. 088715 
AK. 096538 
AK. 367759 
AK. 364364 
AK. 101179 

Date of 
Change 

30/5/88 
2116/88 

9/6/88 
7/6/88 

14/6/88 
8/6/88 
117 /88 
9/5/88 

16/6/88 
9/6/88 
7/6/88 
7/6/88 

24/6/88 

10/6/88 
28/6/88 
13/6/88 
14/6/88 
16/6/88 
29/4/88 
22/6/88 
26/5/88 
27/5/88 
30/5/88 
30/5/88 
30/5/88 

26/5/88 
25/3/88 
10/6/88 

25/5/88 
27/5/88 
8/6/88 

20/6/88 
24/6/88 
10/6/88 
30/5/88 
2116/88 
25/5/88 
20/5/88 
18/4/88 
26/5/88 
25/5/88 

21112/87 


