G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Justice Department, Private Bag, Napier. ba7694

Robert Wayne Kanuta of 1224 Taita Drive, Lower Hutt, unemployed, was adjudicated bankrupt on 7 June 1988 at the High Court, Wellington. Officer for Inquiries: R. Patel. P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Wellington.

Ritchard Nelson, unemployed of 37 Begg Street, Dunedin, previously of 51 Stafford Street, Dunedin and 7 New Street, Dunedin, was adjudged bankrupt on 13 July 1988. Officer for Inquiries: B. James.

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Dunedin.

ba7632

Company Notices

SECTION I—CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Alfha Pool & Spa Services Limited	Alfa Pool & Spa Services Limited	AK. 378748	30/5/88
Contiki Travel (New Zealand) Limited	Alpine Properties Limited	AK. 082175	21/6/88
Bettio Holdings Limited	Glenmar Holdings Limited	AK. 368168	9/6/88
Coform Management No. 124 Limited	Antics Marketing Limited	AK. 367199	7/6/88
Garstang Enterprises Limited	E. B. Allison Consulting Limited	AK. 381553	14/6/88
Auckland Transformer Co. Limited	Atco Controls Limited	AK. 049879	8/6/88
Diet-Tech Laboratories Limited	The Financial Information Centre Limited	AK. 263473	1/7/88
Guadavar Holdings Twenty Limited	Garvey Design Consultants Limited	AK. 370426	9/5/88
Gerber (N.Z.) Limited	Graphicorp Sign Systems Limited	AK. 047665	16/6/88
Beltran Holdings Limited	Brookfield & Tempo Limited	AK. 353867	9/6/88
lamaco Number Nineteen Limited	T. J. Preston Haulage Limited	AK. 381310	7/6/88
Abbott Miller Investments Limited	Abbott Miller Group Limited	AK. 100508	7/6/88
Derek Reeves & Associates Insurance &	Derek Reeves & Associates Limited	AK. 303803	24/6/88
Mortgage Brokers Limited	Deren Reeves & Associates Limited	141.000000	21,0,00
First Impressions Limited	First Impressions Advertising Limited	AK. 209022	10/6/88
Horworth Investments Limited	Western Japan Investments Limited	AK. 372326	28/6/88
Elliott Dawson Associates Limited	Norzone Insurance Brokers Limited	AK. 302735	13/6/88
Kelton Marketing (N.Z.) Limited	Alpha International Limited	AK. 260952	14/6/88
Brandon Service Station Limited	Ross Mullins Limited	AK. 049425	16/6/88
Exemplar Holdings Limited	Amiria Holdings Limited	AK. 356195	29/4/88
A. J. Waters Limited	M. & A. Gurran Builders Limited	AK. 053812	22/6/88
Gondola (Nine) Limited	Manana Holdings Limited	AK. 367760	26/5/88
Colefax Holdings Limited	24 Market Street Holdings Limited	AK. 346908	27/5/88
Bricklite Sales Limited	City Cladding Company Limited	AK. 055883	30/5/88
Gilberd Hadfield Concrete Limited	Firth Stresscrete Limited	AK. 303815	30/5/88
Hobson's Choice Meat & Bacon Company	Cotter Holdings Limited	AK. 110441	30/5/88
Limited	Cotter Molalings Enlined	7111. 110-1-1	30, 3, 80
Hospitality Juices Limited	Tasman Trading Company Limited	AK. 338759	26/5/88
Bennett Weighing Industries Limited	Bennett Agencies Limited	AK. 099680	25/3/88
The Kiwi Bacon Company Limited	The Kiwi Bacon Company (Longburn) Limited	AK. 044830	10/6/88
Heinemann Publishers (New Zealand) Limited	Octopus Publishing Group (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 077011	25/5/88
Kelso Foods Limited	C. M. & S. M. Carrothers Limited	AK. 289595	27/5/88
Chauffeurlux Services Limited	Train World Limited	AK. 092047	8/6/88
Kontac Distributors (1985) Limited	M. J. & L. J. Davies Limited	AK. 219886	20/6/88
Fletcher Cold Storage Limited	Fletcher Fishing International Limited	AK. 107229	24/6/88
Davies International Airfreight Limited	Davies International Freight Limited	AK. 089684	10/6/88
Aherne and Murphy Pipejacking Limited	Light Productions Limited	AK. 298005	30/5/88
Contiki Travel (New Zealand) Limited	Alpine Properties Limited	AK. 082175	21/6/88
Coaxal Management Services (12) Limited	Trigger Lift Corporation Limited	AK. 389026	25/5/88
Hydro Blast (N.Z.) Limited	Identocorp Dual Limited	AK. 088715	20/5/88
Christopher Dean Holdings Limited	Dean Sealing Company Limited	AK. 096538	18/4/88
Gondola (Eight) Limited	Sena Investments Limited	AK. 367759	26/5/88
Downtown House (No. 19) Limited	Plumex Services Limited	AK. 364364	25/5/88
Ian Catley Engineering Limited	Redhills Design Limited	AK. 101179	21/12/87
tan Catley Engineering Linned	neurino Design Linneu	111.1011/2	21/12/07

2844

ba7572